
“A HOUSE OF PRAYER AND SPIRITUAL HELP 
FOR THE GLORY OF GOD” 
Sister Eveleen Barklie 1939 

ANNUAL RETREAT PROGRAMME 2026

January_______________________  

Living from the Tree of Life  

Fri, 23 (5pm) – Sun, 25  Jan (1:30am) 

Donald & Janice Scott, $380 (fully catered): 
 

Day of Retreat@ Sister Ev – Jan - Pilgrimage 

Thur, 29 Jan, 9:30 – 2:30pm  

Antje Duda, NZ$40 (BYO lunch)  

 

 

February______________________ 

Journey into the Desert - Lenten Retreat  

Thur, 19 Feb, 9:30 – 2:30pm  

Antje Duda, NZ$45 (BYO lunch)  

 

Sabbath Day @ Sister Ev (unscripted retreat) 

Thur, 26 Feb, 9:30 – 2:30pm  

Antje Duda, NZ$40 (fully catered)  

 

 

March_______________________ 

7-Day Silent Directed Retreat   

Sun, 1 (5pm) - Sat 7 March (2pm)  

Glenda Prosser, $880 (fully catered)  

 

Day of Retreat @Sister Ev -March - Holy Week- 

Thur, 26 March, 9:30 – 2:30pm  

Antje Duda, NZ$40 (BYO lunch)  

 

The Enneagram 

Sat, 28 March, 9 – 4pm 

Donald Scott, NZ$80 (fully catered) 

 

 

April_______________________ 

I am the Bread of Life 

Thur, 16 April, 9:30 – 2:30pm  

Antje Duda, NZ$45 (BYO lunch)  

 

He Wā mō te Wairua -  

Retreat Days for those serving in Christian Ministry - 1  

Mon, 20 (5pm) – Fri, 24 April (10:30am) 

Donald & Janice Scott, $500 (fully catered) 

 

Reflect & Create – A Creative Journey - Autumn 

Fri , 24 (5pm) – Sun 26 (2pm) April  

Glenda Joy, NZ$380 (fully catered)  

 

Sabbath Day @Sister Ev (unscripted retreat) 

Thur, 30  April, 9:30 – 2:30pm  

Antje Duda, NZ$40 (fully catered)  

 

 

 

May_______________________ 

Pace e Bene – Franciscan spirituality for beginners  

Thur, 7 May, 9:30 – 2:30pm  

Antje Duda, NZ$45 (BYO lunch.)  

 

Demystifying Dreams – The Science behind Dreaming and 

Dream Analysis, Fri, 8 May, 9 – 6pm 

Tay-Marie Yorster, NZ$190 (BYO Lunch) 

 

Explore Dreams through Interactive Drawing 

Sat, 9 May, 9 – 6pm 

Tay-Marie Yorster, NZ$210 (BYO Lunch)  

 

Praying with the “I-am” Statements of Jesus 

Fri, 15 (5pm) – Sun, 17 (2pm) May  

Carol & Colin Renouf Cost, NZ$380 (fully catered)  

 

Day of Retreat @Sister Ev – May - Trinity 

Thur, 28 May, 9:30 – 2:30pm  

Antje Duda, NZ$40 (BYO lunch)  

 

 

June_______________________ 

Participating in the Trinity -  

A 5 or 7 (your choice)  – day silent retreat 

Sun, 7 (5pm) – Thur,11  or Sat 13 June (2pm) 

Donald & Janice Scott  

5-days $660- 7-days NZ$880 (fully catered) 

 

Midwinter Christmas – Silent Retreat 

Fri, 19 (5pm) – Sun, 21 June (1:30am) 

Aluminé Andrews. $380 (fully catered) 

 

A Day of Retreat @Sister Ev – June – Matariki  

Thur, 25 June, 9:30 – 2:30pm  

Antje Duda, NZ$40 (BYO lunch)  

 

The Healing Powers of the Psalms   

Date: Sat, 27  June (9-4pm) 

Dr. Mary Allan O.F.S., NZ$80, (fully catered)  

 

July_______________________  

He Wā mō te Wairua -  

Retreat Days for those serving in Christian Ministry – 2 - 

Mon, 20 (5pm) – Fri, 24 July (10:30am) 

Colin & Carol Renouf, $500 (fully catered) 

 

Sabbath Day @Sister Ev (unscripted retreat)- 

Thur, 30 July, 9:30 – 2:30pm  

Antje Duda, NZ$40 (fully catered)  
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August_______________________ 

You have drawn me into the depth, O Lord 

- A 6-day Retreat Exploring the Psalms  

Sun, 2, (5pm) – Fri, 7 Aug (1:30pm)  

Colin & Carol Renouf, NZ$660 (fully catered )  

 

A Day in the Way of Mary 

Thur, 13th Aug (9:30 - 2:30) 

Antje Duda, Cost: $45 

 

Creative Writing Retreat 

Fri, 14 (5pm) -Sun 16 Aug (1:30) 

Eddie O’Connor, NZ$380 (fully catered)  

 

Suffering, spiritual growth,  

and the quest for the meaning of life -  

Sat, 22  Aug (9-4pm) 

Dr. Mary Allan O.F.S., NZ$80, (fully catered)  

 

Day of Retreat @Sister Ev -August –theme tbc-- 

Thur, 27 Aug, 9:30 – 2:30pm  

Antje Duda, NZ$40 (BYO lunch)  

 

Praying with the Beatitudes 

Fri, 28  (5pm) – Fri, 30 Aug (1:30pm)  

Colin & Carol Renouf 

NZ$660 (fully catered )  

 

September_______________________ 

Ora et Labora –Exploring Benedictine Spirituality 

Thursday, 10 Sept, 9:30 – 2:30pm 

Antje Duda, NZ$45 (BYO lunch)  

 

Julian of Norwich– A 7-day silent directed retreat 

Sun, 13 (5pm) – Sat 19 Sept (2pm) 

Glenda Prosser, $880 (fully catered) 

 

Sabbath Day @Sister Ev (unscripted retreat)- 

Thur, 24 Sept 9:30 – 2:30pm  

Antje Duda, NZ$40 (fully catered)  

 

Pause  - Prayer with Ursula Bethell 

Sat., 26 Sept, 9 – 4pm:  

Rev Dr. Jenny Dawson, NZ$40 (BYO lunch)  

 

 

October_______________________ 

He Wā mō te Wairua -  

Retreat Days for those serving in Christian Ministry – 3 - 

Mon, 5 (5pm) – Fri, 8 October (10:30am) 

leader tbc, $500 (fully catered) 

 

Reflect & Create – A Creative Journey - Spring 

Fri, 16 (5pm) – Sun, 18 (2pm) 

Glenda Joy, NZ$380 (fully catered)  

 

The Practice of the Presence of God –  

Fri, 23 (5pm) -Sun 25 Oct (1:30) 

Eddie O’Connor, NZ$380 (fully catered)  

 

Sabbath Day @Sister Ev (unscripted retreat)-  

Thur, 29 Oct, 9:30 – 2:30pm, Antje Duda, NZ$40 (catered)  

 

Franciscan Spirituality – The Joy of the Cross 

Sat, 31 Oct (9-4pm) 

Dr. Mary Allan O.F.S., NZ$80 (fully catered) 

 

November/December_____________ 

A Day exploring the Landscape of your faith 

Thur, 5 Nov, 9:30 – 2:30pm  

Antje Duda, NZ$45 (BYO lunch)  

 

Hearts Ablaze – Praying with the Psalms  

Fri, 6 (5pm) – Sun, 8 November (2pm) 

Retreat Leaders: Carol and Colin Renouf. 

Cost (fully catered): $380  

 

St. Hildegard of Bingen – A Silent Retreat 

Fri, 20 (5pm) – Sun, 22 Nov (1:30am) 

Aluminé Andrews, $380 (fully catered) 

 

A Day of Retreat @ Sister Ev -Advent–-- 

Thur, 26 Nov 9:30 – 2:30pm, Antje Duda, NZ$40 (BYO-

lunch.)  

 

7-Day Silent Directed Retreat   

Sun, 29 Nov (5pm) -Sat 5 Dec (2pm) 

Glenda Prosser, $880 (fully catered) 

 

Sabbath Day @Sister Ev (unscripted retreat)- 

Thur, 10 Dec, 9:30 – 2:30pm, Antje Duda, NZ$40 (catered.) 

 

 

Sister Eveleen Retreat House 

1-7 days guided Silent Retreats - Overnight Stays -  
Self-guided Day Retreat - Whole House Group Bookings 

6 Whitewash Head Road, 6 Scarborough,  
Christchurch 8081, Aotearoa - New Zealand 

Email: enquiry@sistereretreat.com - Phone : 022 563 6879 
www.sistereretreat.com 
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Why going on  
a retreat? 

 

mailto:enquiry@sistereretreat.com
http://www.sistereretreat.com/
https://www.instagram.com/sister.e.retreat/
https://www.facebook.com/sistereretreat
https://www.youtube.com/@SisterEveleenRetreatHouse

